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Travel on all roads and streets 
changed by -0.5 percent for June 
2001 as compared to June 2000. 

Estimated Vehicle-Miles of Travel by Region - June 2001 - (in Billions) 

West North Central South Gulf Northeast South Atlantic 
54.0 56.4 44.8 36.8 45.0 

Change in Traffic as compared to the same month last year. 
-0.4% -0.1 % -1 .'7% +0.5% -0.7% 

Note: All data for this month are preliminary, Revised values for the previous month are shown in Tables 1 and 2. 
All vehicle-miles of travel computed with 1999 Table VM-2 as a base 
Complied with data on hand as of September 4, 2001. 
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Washington, D.C. 20590 

Urban Interstate 

Table 2 - Estimated Cumulative Monthly Motor Vehicle Travel In The United States 

2001 ~ x t i v e  Mon 

Urban Interstate 

* System entries may not add to give "All Systems" total due to rounding. 





South Carolina 

Note: Where Number of Stations are shown as dashes, the values for Vehicle-Miles and Percent Change are 
derived from the estimated VMT based on data from surrounding States or the Nationwide average VMT. 





Traffic Volume Trends-Rural 

k Estimated Vehicle Miles (Millions) and Percent Change from Same Period Pervious Year 

Year. 2001 

(tncludes Preliminary Data for June 2001) 

Total Rural - 74 

Jan 77,090 1.6 

Feb 73,870 -1.1 

Mar 87.727 -0.7 

Q1 238,687 -0.1 

Apr 89,209 1.4 

May 95,151 0.4 

Jun 95,222 -0.1 

Q2 279,582 0.5 

IstHalf 518,269 0.3 

Jul 0 

Aug 0 

S ~ P  P 
Q3 0 

3 QS 518,269 0.3 

Oct 0 

Nov 0 

Dec P 
Q4 0 

2nd Half 0 - 
Year 518,269 0.: 

I 

All Svstems 2 

Jan 203,629 2.2 

Feb 194,461 -0.4 

Mar 226.272 -0.7 

Year - 2000 

Q1 624,362 0.3 

Apr 226,928 1.7 

May 238,865 0.5 

Jun 237,064 -0.5 

Jul 0 

Aug 0 

S ~ P  Q 
Q3 0 

&l&y&jg % 
Jan 199,278 2.5 

Feb 195,203 1.5 

Mar 227.812 2.7 

Q1 622,293 2.3 

Apr 223,188 0.5 

May 237,596 2.5 

Jun 238.257 0.5 

Q2 699,041 1.2 

1st Half 1,321,334 1.7 

Jul 240,303 -1.6 

Aug 242,867 0.1 

Sep 224.183 -0.5 

Q3 707,353 -0.7 

3 QS 2,028,687 0.9 

Oct 231,755 -1.2 

NOV 218,446 -2.0 

Dec 214.176 -3.7 

Q4 664,377 -2.3 

2nd Half 1,371,730 -1.5 

Year 2,693,064 0.1 

3 Qs 1,327,219 0.4 

Oct 0 

Nov 0 

Dec Q 

Q4 0 

2nd Half 0 - 
Year 1,327,219 0.4 

Total Rural % 

Jan 75,870 3.0 

Feb 74,677 1.4 

Mar 88.356 3.5 

Q1 238,903 2.7 

Apr 87,995 0.5 

May 94,766 1.4 

Jun 95.305 0.5 

Q2 278,066 0.8 

1st Half 516,969 1.7 

Jul 99,732 -1.7 

Aug 98,526 -0.3 

Sep 89.682 -1.0 

Q3 287,940 -1.0 

3 QS 804,909 0.7 

Oct 91,717 -1.0 

NOV 84,052 -2.9 

Dec 80.768 -4.9 

Q4 256,537 -2.9 

2nd Half 544,477 -1.9 

Year 1,061,446 -0.2 

Rural Interstate % 

Jan 18,530 4.3 

Feb 17,981 2.0 

Mar 21.555 4.4 

Q1 58,066 3.6 

Apr 21,755 1.7 

May 23,175 2.2 

Jun 23.559 1.6 

Q2 68,489 1.8 

1st Half 126,555 2.6 

JuI 25,299 -0.7 

Aug 24,774 0.5 

Sep 21.847 0.0 

Q3 71,920 -0.1 

3Qs 498,475 1.6 

Oct 22,309 -1 .O 

NOV 20,997 -2.3 

Dec 20,310 -2.8 

Q4 63,616 -2.0 

2nd Half 135,536 -1.0 

Year 262,091 0.7 

Rural Other Arterial % 

Jan 29,535 3.3 

Feb 29,375 2.3 

Mar 34.503 4.1 

Q1 93,413 3.3 

Apr 34,211 1.2 

May 36,955 1.9 

Jun 37.190 1.4 

Q2 108,356 1.5 

1st Half 201,769 2.3 

Jul 38,962 -1.1 

Aug 38,469 -0.1 

Sep 35-1 73 -0.7 

Q3 11 2,604 -0.6 

3 QS 314,373 1.2 

Oct 35,892 -0.7 

NOV 32,794 -2.5 

Dec 31.641 -4.1 

Q4 100,327 -2.4 

2nd Half 21 2,931 -1.5 

Year 414,700 0.3 

Other Rural % 

Jan 27,805 1.9 

Feb 27,321 0.2 

Mar 32.298 2.2 

Q l  87,424 1.5 

Apr 32,029 -1.0 

May 34,636 0.4 

Jun 34,556 -1.3 

Q2 101,221 -0.6 

1st Half 188,645 0.3 

Jul 35,474 -3.1 

Aug 35,283 -1.1 

Sep 32,662 -1.8 

Q3 103,416 -2.0 

3 QS 292,061 -0.5 

Oct 33,516 -1.5 

MOW 30,261 -3.8 

Dec -7 -7.3 

Q4 92,594 -4.1 

2nd Half 196,010 -3.0 

Year 384,655 -1.4 





Traffic Volume Trends - Urban 

Estimated Vehicle Miles (Millions) and Percent Change from Same Period Pervious Year 

(tncludes Preliminary Data for June 2001) 

1 1 

Urban Interstate - % Urban Other Arterial - YO Other Urban - % Total Urban % All Svsternq 3 

Jan 29,212 4.1 Jan 66,896 1.9 Jan 27,300 0.8 Jan 123,408 2.2 Jan 199,278 2.5 

Feb 28,677 3.0 Feb 65,077 1.5 Feb 26,772 0.0 Feb 120,526 1.5 Feb 195,203 1.5 

Mar 32.917 3.6 Mar 75.679 2.2 Mar 30,860 1.1 Mar 139,456 2.3 Mar 227.812 2.7 

Q l  90,806 3.6 Q1 207,652 1.9 Q l  84,932 0.7 Q1 383,390 2.0 Q1 622,293 2,3 

Apr 32,151 1.8 Apr 72,868 0.6 Apr 30,174 -0.6 Apr 135,193 0.6 Apr 223,188 0.5 

May 34,333 4.8 May 76,654 3.2 May 31,843 1.6 May 142,830 3.2 May 237,596 2.5 

Jun 34.268 1.9 Jun 77.184 0.6 Jun 31.500 -0.8 Jun 142.952 0.6 Jun 238.257 0.5 

Q2 100,752 2.9 Q2 226,706 1.4 Q2 93,517 0.1 Q2 420,975 1.5 Q2 699,041 1.2 

1st Half 191,558 3.2 1st Half 434,358 1.6 1st Half 178,449 0.3 1st Half 804,365 1.7 1st Half 1,321,334 1.7 

Jul 33,596 -0.1 Jul 75,649 -1.5 Jui 31,326 -3.1 Jul 140,571 -1.5 Jul 240,303 -1.6 

A u ~  34,494 1.3 A u ~  78,145 0.8 A u ~  31,702 -1.4 A u ~  144,341 0.4 Aug 242,867 0. I 

Sep 32.449 0.4 Sep 72.242 0.4 Sep 29,810 -2.2 Sep 134.501 -0.2 Sep 224.1&3 -0.5 

Q3 100,539 0.5 Q3 226,036 -0.1 Q3 92,838 -2.2 Q3 419,413 -0.4 Q3 707,353 -0.7 

3 QS 292,097 2.3 3 QS 660,394 1.0 3 QS 271,287 -0.6 3 QS 1,223,778 1.0 3 Qs 2,028,687 0.9 

Oct 33,310 -0.4 OCt 75,643 -1.7 Oct 31,085 -1.5 Oct 140,038 -1.4 Oct 231,755 -1.2 

NOV 32,060 -0.6 NOV 73,025 -0.9 NOV 29,309 -3.4 NOV 134,394 -1.3 NOV 218,446 -2.0 

Dec 31.250 -1.3 Dec 72.123 -2.6 Dec 30.035 -5.6 Dec 133.408 -3.0 Dec 214.176 -3.7 

Q4 96,620 -0.7 Q4 220,791 -1.7 Q4 90,429 -3.5 Q4 407,840 -1.9 Q4 664,377 -2.3 

2nd Half 197,159 -0.1 2nd Half 446,827 -0.9 2nd Half 183,267 -2.9 2nd Half 827,253 -1.2 2nd Half 1,371,730 -1.5 

Year 388,717 1.5 Year 881,185 0.3 Year 361,716 -1.3 Year 1,631,618 0.2 Year 2,693,064 0.1 

All Svsterns - % 

Jan 203,629 2.2 

Feb 194,461 -0.4 

Mar 226,272 -0.7 

Q1 624,362 0.3. 

Apr 226,928 1.7 

May 238,865 0.5 

Jun 237.064 -0.5 

Q2 702,857 0.5 

1st Half 1,327,219 0.4 

Jul 0 

Aug 0 

Sep p 
Q3 0 

3 Qs 1,327,219 0.4 

Oct 0 

Nov 0 

Dec p 
Q4 0 

2nd Half 0 - 
Year 1,327,219 0.4 

Total Urban % 

Jan 126,539 2.5 

Feb 120,591 0.1 

Mar 138,545 -0.7 

a1 385,675 0.6 

Apr 137,719 1.9 

May 143,714 0.6 

Jun 141,842 -0.8 

Q2 423,275 0.5 

1st Half 808,950 0.6 

Other Urban % 

Jan 27,749 1.6 

Feb 26,721 -0.2 

Mar 30.556 -1.0 

Q1 85,026 0.1 

Apr 30,606 1.4 

May 32,062 0.7 

Jun 31,302 -0.6 

Q2 93,970 0.5 

1st Half 178,996 0.3 

Urban Interstate % 

Jan 30,105 3.1 

Feb 28,715 0.1 

Mar 32.629 -0.9 

Q1 91,449 0.7 

Apr 32,809 2.0 

May 34,440 

Jun 34.105 -0.5 

Q2 101,354 0.6 

1st Half 192,803 0.6 

Urban Other Arterial - % 

Jan 68,685 2.7 

Feb 65,155 0.1 

Mar 75.360 -0.4 

Q1 209,200 0.7 

Apr 74,304 2.0 

0.3May 77,212 0.7 

Jun 76.435 -1.0 

Q2 227,951 0.5 

1st Half 437,151 0.6 

Jul 0 - 
AUg 0 - 
S ~ P  9 - 

Q3 0 

3 QS 192,803 0.6 

Oct 0 - 
N ov 0 - 
Dec p - 

Q4 0 - 
2nd Half 0 - 
Year 192,803 0.6 

Jul 0 - 
Aug 0 - 
Sep Q - 

Q3 0 * 

3 Qs 437,151 0.6 

Oct 0 - 
Nov 0 - 
Dec p - 

Q4 0 - 
2nd Half 0 - 
Year 437,151 0.6 

JuB 0 - 
Aug 0 - 
Sep Q - 

Q3 0 - 
3Qs 178,996 0.3 

Oct 0 - 
Nov 0 - 
Dec p - 

Q4 0 - 
2nd Half 0 - 
Year 178,996 0.3 

Jui 0 - 
Aug 0 - 
Sep 9 - 

Q3 0 - 
3 Qs 808,950 0.6 

Oct 0 - 
Nov 0 - 
Dec Q - 

Q4 0 - 
2nd Half 0 - 
Year 808,950 0.6 
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FIGURE 1 - MOVING IBMONTH TOTAL ON ALL HIGHWAYS 
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FIGURE 2 - TRAVEL ON U.S. HIGHWAYS BY MONTH '1 




